Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 128036					
Ple	аве те	cord the attached document.						
Tot	tal nur	mber of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and docur	nent: 2				
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Sylvain COMARMON Additional name(s) of conveying		MON' 203 R	nd address of receivi TABERT OUTE DE GREN SAINT PRIEST	IOBLE		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & addre:	ss(cs) attached? 'cs ⊠ No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Метдег					
		Security Agreement	Change of Name	ľ				
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: June 6, 2006						
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/57	9,233	B. Patent N				
			Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🛭 N	0			
	C.	Title of Application: PRESSU APPAR	<u>JRE REGULATING : ATUS</u>	DEVICE F <u>OR A P</u>	ERCUSSIVE HY	<u>DRAULIC</u>		
5.		e and address of party to whom co erning document should be mailed		6. Total number	of applications and p	patents involved: 1		
Name: William P. Berridge				7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Adı	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0 5400	8. Credit any ove deposit accoun	erpayment or charge at number 15-0461.	any underpayment to		
9.	To th	ement and signature. He best of my knowledge and belief Hal document.	, the foregoing information		and any attached co	py is a true copy of the		
		am P. Berridge Registration No. 3 M. Nabi Registration No. 55,478				u- 1		

PATENT REEL: 017874 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

1-8)			TESTI - NO COSTRUCTO DI CONTROLLO DE LA COSTRUCTO DE LA COSTRU	(5)		
- ~,	Insert	(1) (2)	Jean-Sylvain COMARMOND			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				 .
ı	or inventor (a)	(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of one d h of the undersigned, each undersign	lollar (\$1,00) and	other good and valua	
)	Insert Name of					
0)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)				
		(10)	_ 203 route de Grenoble, 69800 Sain	nt Priest, France	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>
		the ent invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and tire right, title and interest for the Unit ion, and in all applications for patent s uation, international, confirmation, su ions, reissues and reexamination certi-	ted States of Ame including any and ibstitute and reisst	rica as defined in 35 U all provisional, non-pr te application(s), and s	S.C. §100, in the rovisional, divisional, dl Letters Patent.
1)	Insert	(11)	PRESSURÉ REGULATING DEV	ICE FOR A PER	CUSSIVE HYDRAUI	LIC APPARATUS
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign	/ A N		<u> </u>	 _	<u> </u>
	Application Number	-				-
		on eve	ich the undersigned has (have) execu n date herewith or	uted an applicatio	on for patent in the Un	ited States of America
Z)	Insert Date of	***				
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/579,23	33	
,	Identification for		May 12, 2006	,_,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	filed applications	filed	12, 2006			
y appl	ication or continuation of di	s to execu vision th	ne all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue applica	ation based there	on, for the invention	leclared concerning and to cooperate with
y appl Assignment warning tents of linight diagre	2) Each undersigned agreesication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreesiation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebyttion that may be necessary	s to exect vision the n obtaining s to exect onal Convision to perforted States rizes and g from said t herein and inding on y grants t	ate all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue applicing evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and per- cention for Protection of Industrial Puring all affirmative acts which may be	ation based there such interference form any act whi roperty or similar enecessary to obtain. S. Patent and Tract, as Assignee of d, and will not extend to legal represent the power to inset the power to inset.	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary i agreements. ain, maintain or confi ademark Office to issue the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. ert on this assignment	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,
Assignments of the control of the co	 Each undersigned agreesication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreesisation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authorithe United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby the control of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby this in that may be necessary on of this document. 	s to exect vision the n obtaining s to exect on al Convoir s to perfore ted States rizes and g from said t herein anding on y grants to or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connection creed, or any patent or reissue applicing evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the U.d application(s) to the said Assignee saigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules	ation based there such interference form any act whi roperty or similar an eccessary to obtain. S. Patent and Tract, as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represente power to insee of the United Sta	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confident to issue the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment thes Patent and Tradentes.	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for
appl Assignms of carmin ents of right agre- ntification	 Each undersigned agreesication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreesisation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authorithe United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby the control of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby this in that may be necessary on of this document. 	s to exect vision the n obtaining s to exect on al Convoir s to perfore ted States rizes and g from said t herein anding on y grants to or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connection creed, or any patent or reissue applicing evidence and going forward with a ste all papers and documents and percention for Protection of Industrial Primall affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U. d application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules and endersigned on the date(s) oppose	ation based there such interference form any act whi reperty or similar an eccessary to obtain. S. Patent and Tract, as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represente power to instead of the United States it the undersignal.	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confi- ademark Office to issue the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. ert on this assignment thes Patent and Traden ned name(s).	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for
r appl Assignms of carminate of ents of right agreentifications ordations	 Each undersigned agreesication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreesisation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authorithe United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby the control of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby this in that may be necessary on of this document. 	s to exect vision the n obtaining s to exect on al Convoir s to perfore ted States rizes and g from said t herein anding on y grants to or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connection creed, or any patent or reissue applicing evidence and going forward with a ste all papers and documents and percention for Protection of Industrial Parm all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the U. d application(s) to the said Assignee saigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC ole in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) oppose	ation based there such interference form any act whi reperty or similar an eccessary to obtain. S. Patent and Tract, as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represente power to instead of the United States it the undersignal.	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confident to issue the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment thes Patent and Tradentes.	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or the any and all Letters to covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)
appl Assig ms or camir ents c right agre orification e e e e e -	 Each undersigned agreesication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreesisation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authorithe United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby the control of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby this in that may be necessary on of this document. 	s to exect vision the n obtaining s to exect on al Convoir s to perfore ted States rizes and g from said t herein anding on y grants to or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue appliering evidence and going forward with a ste all papers and documents and per certion for Protection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be applied to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the U. d application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC ole in order to comply with the rules a undersigned on the date(s) oppose an inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ation based there such interference form any act whi roperty or similar enecessary to obtour as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represente power to instead of the United State the undersignate of the undersignate o	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confident to issue the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment thes Patent and Tradented name(s).	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
appl Assigns of the comments of the control of the	2) Each undersigned agreesication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreesiation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execution	s to exect vision the obtaining to execute the state of t	ate all papers necessary in connection creef, or any patent or reissue applicing evidence and going forward with a ste all papers and documents and percention for Protection of Industrial Parm all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the U. d application(s) to the said Assignee saigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC ole in order to comply with the rules a undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ation based there such interference form any act whi roperty or similar recessary to obtain. S. Patent and Tray, as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represente power to insee of the United State the undersignate of	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confident of the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment arcs Parent and Tradented name(s).	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters I covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
appl Assig ms of the control of the	 Each undersigned agreesication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreesisation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authorithe United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby the control of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby this in that may be necessary on of this document. 	s to exect vision the obtaining to execute the state of t	ate all papers necessary in connection creef, or any patent or reissue appliering evidence and going forward with a te all papers and documents and percention for Protection of Industrial Protection for Industrial Protec	ation based there such interference form any act whi roperty or similar enecessary to obtour as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represente power to instead of the United Statistic the undersignate of the undersigna	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confident to issue the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment thes Patent and Tradented name(s).	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
appl Assiques of the control of the	2) Each undersigned agreesication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees lation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	s to exect vision the n obtaining to exect onal Convey s to perform ted States rizes and g from sai t herein a nding on y grants to or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue applicating evidence and going forward with a steady papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Prim all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U. d application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC ole in order to comply with the rules and endersigned on the date(s) oppose and inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ation based there such interference form any act whi reperty or similar enecessary to obtain. S. Patent and Transa Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represente power to insee of the United States it the undersignate of the undersignate	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confident of the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment ites Patent and Tradented name(s).	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ms or control of the	2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees agrees agrees action a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest at this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby the third that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executive interest in the content is determined by the content in th	s to exect vision the n obtaining to exect onal Convey s to perform ted States rizes and g from sai t herein a nding on y grants to or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connection creef, or any patent or reissue appliering evidence and going forward with a ste all papers and documents and per certion for Protection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be applied to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the U. displication(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC on the product of the comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	ation based there such interference form any act whi roperty or similar a necessary to obtour as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represente power to instead of the United Static the undersignate of the undersignate	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confident to issue the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment lites Patent and Tradented name(s).	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has s in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
y applications of the control of the	2) Each undersigned agreesication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees lation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	s to exect vision th n obtains s to exect onal Conv s to perfo ted States rizes and g from sai t herein a nding on y grants t or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue appliering evidence and going forward with a ste all papers and documents and per cention for Protection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be apatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U. displication(s) to the said Assignee saigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC on the part of the comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	ation based there such interference form any act whi roperty or similar a necessary to obtour as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represente power to instead of the United Static the undersignate of the undersignate	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confident to issue the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment lites Patent and Tradented name(s).	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has s in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
y apple Assignment of the Assi	2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees agrees agrees action a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby the order of that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	s to exect vision th n obtains s to exect onal Conv s to perfo ted States rizes and g from sai t herein a nding on y grants t or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connection creef, or any patent or reissue appliering evidence and going forward with a ste all papers and documents and per certion for Protection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be applied to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the U. displication(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC on the product of the comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	ation based there such interference form any act whi reperty or similar an eccessary to obtain. S. Patent and Tract, as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represente power to insee of the United States it the undersignate of the undersig	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confident of the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment ites Patent and Tradented name(s).	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
y applies Assignment of the control	2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby on of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the convey the continuation that may be necessary on of this document.	s to exect vision th n obtains s to exect obtained to exect obtained to exect s to perfor ted States rizes and g from sai t herein a nding on y grants t or desiral ted by th	ate all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applicing evidence and going forward with a call papers and documents and per certion for Protection of Industrial Promatil affirmative acts which may be applicated to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the U. d application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC ole in order to comply with the rules a undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	ation based there such interference form any act whi roperty or similar e necessary to obtour as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represent the power to instead of the United Statistic the undersignation.	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confident to issue the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment thes Patent and Tradented name(s).	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)
y applications of the control of the	2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby on of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the convey the continuation that may be necessary on of this document.	s to exect vision th n obtains s to exect obtained to exect obtained to exect s to perfor ted States rizes and g from sai t herein a nding on y grants t or desiral ted by th	ate all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue application of evidence and going forward with a stead papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Papers and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be applicated to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.d application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC on the paper of the U.d and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC on the paper of the U.d and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC on the paper of the U.d and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC on the firm of the U.d on t	ation based there such interference form any act whi roperty or similar e necessary to obtour as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represent the power to instead of the United Statistic the undersignation.	on, for the invention, th may be necessary it agreements. ain, maintain or confi- ademark Office to issue the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. ert on this assignment thes Parent and Traden ned name(s). A. (b) a U.S. Consul in	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has sin conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)
ate _	2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby on of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the convey the continuation that may be necessary on of this document.	s to exect vision th n obtains s to exect obtained to exect obtained to exect it to perfor ted States rizes and g from sai t herein a nding on y grants t or desiral ted by th	ate all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applicing evidence and going forward with a call papers and documents and percention for Protection of Industrial Promatil affirmative acts which may be appetent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.d application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC to be in order to comply with the rules a undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	ation based there such interference form any act whi roperty or similar e necessary to obtour as Assignee of d, and will not exist and legal represent the power to instead of the United Statistic the undersignation.	on, for the invention, ch may be necessary is agreements. ain, maintain or confidence to issuit the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements sentatives. But on this assignment alter Patent and Tradence ned name(s). A. (b) a U.S. Consul in A. (c) A. C. Ho.	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or te any and all Letters covenants that he has sin conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 017874 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 06/30/2006